ADM 10200 - L - 013083

Rule 2.118 ! Form 2 35B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from 2.35B
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number.
LCL CASTINGS LIMITED 01834356
In the Court case number
HIGH COURT 81110f2009
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY

[full name of court]

{2) Insert name(s) and 1/ We (a) JANE WALKER of ERRINGTON WALKER LID, P O BOX 9344, DORRIDGE, SOLIHULL
address{es} of admunistraton(s) WEST MIDLANDS B93 8YP

(b) Insert name and addressof  having been appointed admimistrator of (b) LCL CASTINGS LIMITED, 20 WOODSTOCK CRESCENT,
registered office of company DORRIDGE, SOLIHULL B943 8DA

{¢) Inscrt date of appointnent on (¢) 17 FEBRUARY 2009 by (d) THE COMPANY

(d) Insertname of  hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986
applicant / appointer apply

1/ We attach a of the final progress report

Signed

Jownt f Administrator(s)

Dated 21 June 2010

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation n
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t wall help Companies

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact mformatien that you give witl be wisible Tel Number
to searchers of the public record

Fax Number DX Number

\ ‘ || When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
Compan:es House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AD232L2H"

A43 2210612010 64

COMPANIES HOUSE




ADM 7301 — [ - Q77046

Jane Walker appomnted admimstrator on 17 February 2009

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by
the admimistrator, who acts as the Company’s agent.

o

L.CLCASTINGS LIMITED (In Administration)

Final Report of the joint administrators pursuant to Rules 2.47 and
2.110 of The Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 17 February 2009 to 21 June 2010

Contents

Company and administrators’ details

Progress during the period

Administrator’s proposals

Summary of steps taken during the administration

QOutcome

Appendices
i Admimistrator’s account of receipts, incorporating estimated outcome for creditors
2. Summary of administrators’ proposals
3 Administrator’s ime costs and expenses

O 0D OO QO O

TUESDAY

A43 22/06/2010 62
COMPANIES HOUSE




1. COMPANY AND ADMINISTRATOR’S DETAILS

Name of court: High Court Birmingham District Registry

Court reference number: 8111 of 2009

Company registered number: 01834356

Registered office: address: 20 Woodstock Crescent, Dorridge Solihull B93 8DA
Name of administrator: Jane Walker

Date of administrator’s 17 February 2009

appointment:

Person(s) making appointment Company

/ application:

Changes in office-holder (if

any)

Acts of the admunistrator: The administrator acts as an officer of the court and as agent of the

Company without personal liability Any act required or authorised
under any enactment to be done by an administrator may be done by
any one or more persons holding the office of administrator from

time to time

2. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD

Atiached at Appendix 1 is my abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 17
February 2009 to 21 June 2010

You will note that the assets have now been sold
On present information, there will not be a dividend payable to unsecured creditors.

My remuneraton has been approved by the secured creditor on a time costs basis and can be
analysed as follows:

Administrative/statutory 13 hours 50 minutes
Assets 5 hours 10 mmutes
Credrtors 10 hours 25 minutes
Secured creditor 9 hours 30 minutes

My disbursements can be analysed as follows:
Bordereau £180
The balance represents direct postage and printing costs.

If any creditor requires further information please do not hesitate to contact me




Once registered by Companies House (which I anticipate shortly), my appointment as
administrator will cease to have effect and, unless the court makes an order otherwise, the
Company will be deemed dissolved at the end of the period of three months from the date
of registration of the notice (Form 2.35 B)

Finally, I seck the consent of the secured and preferential creditor to my discharge as
administrator by a resolution passed pursuant to Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act. 1
seek the date of my discharge to coincide with the date on which my appointment as
administrator ceases to have effect.

Name. Jane Walker
Administrator

Date: 21 June 2010




L.C L CASTINGS LTD
IN ADMINISTRATION

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

21 JUNE 2010

RECEIPTS

Book debts
Sale of assets

Sale of freehold property
Post iquidation VAT refund
Retention re Land Charges
VOSA refund

TOTAL RECEIPTS
PAYMENTS

Advertising

Disbursements

Book debt coltection fees
Empioyee claims fees
Admirestrator's fees

Insurance

EPC costs

Post administration VAT due
Agent's fees re property

Agent’s fees ra plant & machmery
Paud ta fixed charge holder
Solicitors' fees & disbursements
Adrurestrator’s fees ra ficed charge
Preferential creditors m full
Yorksture Water

Npower
TOTAL PAYMENTS

BALANCE IN HAND

INC VAT

180 44
27271
4485 00
5865 00
10798 17
13636 06
1035 00
202.45
5354 25
2664 55
167506 19
12920 00
25300 00
245327
1356 22
660 26

254689 57

000




